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August 2021 
 Mid July  Student Enrolment – Online begins 
 Monday 16 August 2021 Lecturing Staff Return  
 Tuesday 17 August 2021 Principal’s Welcome Back/All Staff Conference  
 Wed - Friday 18 - 20 August 2021 On Campus/Supported Student Enrolment  
 Thursday  19 August 2021 School Academy Courses Start 
  Monday 30 August 2021 Block 1 and Term 1 begins (Induction Week 1) 

September 2021 
Friday 24 September 2021 Graduation 

October 2021 
Friday 8 October 2021 Term 1 Ends 
Mon - Friday 11 - 15 October 2021 Autumn Holiday 
Monday 18 October 2021 Term 2 Begins 

November 2021 
Monday 29 November 2021 Lecturing Staff Development Day/Student Study Day 

December 2021 
  Thursday  23 December 2021 Term 2 Ends  

Friday - Friday 24 Dec 2021 - 7 Jan 22 Christmas Holiday (College Closed) 

January 2022 
Monday  10 January 2022 Term 3 Begins  
Friday 28 January 2022 End of Block 1 
Monday 31 January 2022 Start of Block 2 

February 2022 
Mon - Friday 14 - 18 February 2022 Student Study Leave 
Tuesday 15 February 2022 Principal’s Address/Lecturing Staff Development Day 
Wed - Friday 16 - 18 February 2022 Mid-term Holiday (Lecturing) 
Mon - Friday  21 Feb - 4 March 2022 SQA Prelims 

April 2022 
Friday  1 April 2022 Term 3 ends 
Mon - Monday 4 - 18 April 2022 Spring Holiday (Lecturing Staff and Students only) 
Friday - Monday  15 -18 April 2022 Easter Holiday (Campuses Closed) 
Tuesday 19 April 2022 Term 4 Begins  
Thursday 21 April 2022 SQA Exam Diet Starts (TBC by SQA) 

May 2022 
Monday 2 May 2022 May Day Holiday (Closed for Borders College staff other 
  than essential staff) 

June 2022 
Wednesday 1 June 2022 SQA Exam Diet Ends (TBC by SQA) 
Thurs - Friday 2 - 3 June 2022 College Closed (Queen’s Jubilee) 
Mon - Friday 20 - 24 June 2022 Completion Week 
Friday 24 June 2022 Term 4 Ends and End of Block 2  
Wednesday 29 June 2022 Principal’s Address/Lecturing Staff Development Day 
Friday 1 July 2022 Lecturing Staff Finish 

SESSION 2022/2023 
August 2022 

Monday 15 August 2022 Lecturing Staff Return 


